

Rep. David E. Miller

Filed: 3/31/2009

	09600HB2291ham001	LRB096 08905 NHT 24691 a
1	AMENDMENT TO HOU	JSE BILL 2291
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend H	ouse Bill 2291 as follows:
3	on page 3, line 21, after "sala:	ry <u>;</u> ", by inserting " <u>beginning</u>
4	with the 2012-2013 school year,";	and
5 6	on page 4, line 25, by replac <u>appropriation, each</u> "; and	ing " <u>Each</u> " with " <u>Subject to</u>
7	on page 5, line 2, by replac	ing " <u>reported on the</u> " with
8	"referred to as FITNESSGRAM and s	shall be reported on the State
9	Board of Education's Internet	website until the 2012-2013
10	school year and on the"; and	
11 12	on page 5, line 3, after " <u>card</u> ", <u>the 2012-2013 school year</u> "; and	by inserting " <u>beginning with</u>

13 on page 5, line 13, by deleting "or the one-mile walk/run

09600HB2291ham001

1 test"; and

2 on page 6, immediately below line 12, by inserting the 3 following: 4 "(e) The State Board of Education may award a grant to the 5 University of Illinois for the purposes of data management as related to the FITNESSGRAM assessment. The State Board of 6 7 Education and the University of Illinois shall work together 8 with a statewide professional organization of physical 9 educators."; and 10 on page 6, line 15, by replacing "The" with "Subject to 11 appropriation, the"; and 12 on page 6, line 17, by replacing "reported on" with "referred 13 to as FITNESSGRAM and shall be reported on the State Board of Education's Internet website until the 2012-2013 school year 14 15 and on"; and 16 on page 6, line 17, after "card", by inserting "beginning with the 2012-2013 school year"; and 17 18 on page 7, line 3, by deleting "or the one-mile walk/run test"; 19 and on page 7, immediately below line 20, by inserting the 20

09600HB2291ham001

1 following:

2	"(e) The State Board of Education may award a grant to the
3	University of Illinois for the purposes of data management as
4	related to the FITNESSGRAM assessment. The State Board of
5	Education and the University of Illinois shall work together
6	with a statewide professional organization of physical
7	educators.".